High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine

RE— ARG VY

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

W=DV AMIFMALZEBLT

1L UARAR—Y ORI, #02 FOME., ~—JVFo"ER oS8 2@ T,

2 MEMORSE, MEERL, 0.1, 25FOMME. KX (B A—-FL) £RLET,
3. MEMO () R BEREEBELTV27FRATHS L RKLET,
4 A FA ATV D ———— iz, HAERTHIIEEE®RLET,

29299609

No.1189-00






CONTENTS
S| X

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ..., 1
SRR - SRR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ... ... . oo 3
g - KRR

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPCONENTS ................. 5
Fred - SEH - THABIGR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONEN T . e e et e 7
AR ETRE

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... e e e et 9
%Y R

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....... e e e e e 11
ey veh e 6

7.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONEN TS ... oo e e e e 13
T R R

8.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ... i 15
AL Fri— - SRR RGR

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ... e P 16
FILFR MR

10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8500H ... ... .. i e 17
DDL~8500H HAH#HLE
11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8500A .......... S 18

DDL-8500A HHTMS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .. e et 19
e



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SR - SRR

50-51




REF.NQ  NOTE __ PARTNO. _  _____ .. DESCRIPTION .. ___ .. [ T S 5 S
1 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM, AVAR(73) 1
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE GASKET RYAAN 9%y 1
3 §5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ¥333 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASM. A7 2k v v(r3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRYY 2
B TA-1250705-R0O RUEBER PLUG 53] I
7 88-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 3 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 229-00401 SIDE PLATE b 1% 1
g 110-G0619 GASKET b {8 A YRy 1

10 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
I TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG FATY 1
12 229-32552 THREAB GUIDE ROD ASM. IRTYHE $(93) 1
13 229-32503 THREAD GUIDE ROD 2Lt ] {1)
14 229-32602 TENSION DISK 1hTVH T 3 (2)
15 229-32701 TENSION SPRING {7V HY Fn % {n
16 SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 ¥ y3y D=3.8 B=5.5 (1)
17 228-20706 TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET TRYAL DY I
18 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fybr vhn - 1
19 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 At 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 §5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 225-20508 ARW THREAD GUIDE A 7- A b7y F{A I
23 110-01500 SCREW T-h AFFYH A DAY 1
23 s 228-45356 THREAD TENSION ASH. IS EVMICES 1
24 229-21308 TENSION NUT {hFATFFIH (1)
25 229-21407 ROTATING STOPPER RFIFTE FHLTVR A (1
26 329-21704 TENSION SPRING A S ETSTSETEY) (1)
27 229-21803 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFITYH FEET (n
28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3959 5 (2)
29 229-21209 TENSION POST MFITF 7 (0
30 228-21605 TAKE-UP SPRING RN 3 {1}
31 729-45307 TENSI0OK POST SOCKET M FAnsE o4 4 {T;
32 $5-8090670- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bA3Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D
33 $5-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T bARY" 15/64-28 L=7 t
34 B3118-552-E0D TENSION RELEASING ey 1
5 110-28008 THROAT PLATE nI{4 1
36 5S-2110920-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-5{ b7y H1B 1
38 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33% 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 2
40 $5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 At 39 3/16-28 L=9 3
47 229-01250 BED SLIDE ASN, NETTICEY) i
42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE PN PS¢ (L
43 229-01300 BED SLIDE SPRING At YAHRT 3 (0
44 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 ¥5iy 3/32-56 L=1.9 ()
45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUB ATYR YEaY 4
46 301 B1109-012-10B THROAT PLATE (I} IYEE 1
47 #02  180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fuer vhnt - 1
48 02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 28 ry Fatdy-5(16) 1
49 #03  CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) NMIIZFaN1I-H(16) 1
50 #03  CK-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). Ty vIat § 1{yan) 1
51 #04  CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALLJ. Ty vaa k 3(330) 1
52 100-04109 GROUND MARK T FYN Y7 1
53 #05  R1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE MR 1
54 229-02605 SULER STOPPER ¥ ad¥ AT 1
55 $5-7110540-5SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
NOTE (#:3¢) #01,...FOR JH JHH

£02.. . FOR JE JEE

#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE ElARE

#04 .. EXCEPT JE, DOMESTIC USE JE, B LER <

#05....FOR JA JAR



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS
b - RFCBIGR




REF. N0 = _NOTE =~ PARTNO., _ . ___._ PESCRIPTION _______ .. [ S S T Qty . _
1 $8-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY 15/64-28 1L=10.5 1
2 229-18559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FyET YLy 7(73) 1
3 229-19208 RUBBER FYCVIT %I A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PrFve v 73 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. YyaFver v 43 (1
6 #01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYETY 2N AN T (2
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N RSy (1
8 B1408-552-000 NEEPLE BAR CRANK ROD AYE - revaayy (1
9 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW [€3 > {1}

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. IITAR4(73) 1
11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MY 9/32-28 L=16 (D)
12 55-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 0/32-28 L=18§ TALIRY 9/32-28 L=16 {1
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT IH7AL 24 (n
w16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. VIS S RCE) i
17 88-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
I8 229-10004 FEED DRIVE RCCENTRIC CAM AIIAYIVHA {1
19 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%5* 9/64-40 L=B 2
20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Ty PYYIALL i

21 229-03504 OIL SEAL YT FOFUAIAE NS - N 1

22 RC~1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ci 4347 18.5 1

23 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YUY pIFAR S (F3) 1

24 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 22903207 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 99y JTLAL 1
26 229-04007 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR S5y a2 INFATEIHT - 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Syt PFIASN 1
28 229-03702 ROLLER FELT AY7T AYIVFITESTIND 1
29 229-27206 HAND WHEEL MNEPIR 1
30 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Ry 15/64-28 L=15 2

31 795-03009 UPPER SHAFT Vv 1

32 229-03900 0IL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN F3yyaNanFaveye v 1

33 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING )Mk 1

34 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR APVANYTYIRZT AT 1

NOTE (¥E3) FEIREE S

#01....SELECTING PART



- ST - TlkBaR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g




REF. NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . __ .. DPESCRIPTION ___ _____ . | SR T SR Quy _ |
1 229-01409 CAP N SUTARNEYY T 1
.2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,UPPER RVFE UUTALN 1
‘g %3 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR * RYE Y 1
' 4 299-06457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. N B 2(0%) 1
5 SS-6000670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 329-06507 SLTDE BLOCK AVE R ¥7VH4an i
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE STV IS |
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIE UTEARR 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 .5 TALIEY 1/8-44 1L=4.5 1
10 229-06309 NEEDLE RAR THREAD GUIDE N LN 1
1T MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 El4 N DBX] #14 I
12 B1306-155-0C0  GFAR & PINION ASM. DINT MY Y 3-8 43 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YTBENS BT S (1
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YRHENST AT A4 73 (1
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FAZI 1/4-40 L=8 {23
16 B1306-155-040 PINION ASM, YUREAT AT ¥3- 73 (1)
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER SRBFRS T B3 (1
19 Bi307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE SRR AT B A 93 (n
20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
71 BI308-155-040 PINION ASH. JEFERT LR $49 43 {1
22 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 27y 1
24 B1830-127-040  HOOK ASM. v (73) 1
25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LOWER AF3 TOTALL i
76 229-05202 UPRIGET SHAFT BUSHING , LOWER S5 TYRALY, 1
27 229-16308 BUSHING ,REAR YRV FOYOALL 1
28 $5-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT Y 8/16-28 L=9 1
29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YEY IAIA WYY #3) 1
30 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ¥337 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
31 725-16001 LOWER SHAFT YEY 7 1
32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fhb wAdr , 1
33 $8-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 AT 3 11/64-40 L=9 1
34 $85-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT Y 3/16-28 1=9 i
35 229-16100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL FEY INIASL 1
36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YE FAFARTARI{7E) 1
37 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YEY IRIMARY (F3) 1
39 229-16605 0IL WICK FEY IMARY 2V (n
40 229-16506 OIL SEAL SCREW YEYT ININARY (1)
47 229-32909 BOBBIN Fry I
42 B1837-012-040  BOBBIN CASE ASM. T vh-7 23 1
43 #01 111-41108 NEEDLE BAR" ME Y B 1
44 02 MC~-2005009-00  NEEDLE 134 90 nY F2A¥¥ 134 NMOO 1
NOTE (#F&) #01....FOR JE,JO JE,J0M
#02....FOR JE JEM



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
®A LT




REE.NQ  NOTE __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LS A Qy_ _
I 228-07802 HAND LIFTER ARITS A - 1
2 B1521-555~000  SCREW AFIFH LN - BARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 09y 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASHM. FEITY HA(IT) 1
5 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LIRK ST ACEY) 1
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Er &bA7 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LXTY Yy 1
8 S§-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 ThLIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 !
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF ZbA7 5 3

10 228-08008 LIFTING LEVER Y3748 1
11 RE-G500000-K0  E-RING EF AhAY 5 1
1z 229-08909 HINGE SCREW 14/ M ) LAV 1
13 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 lI= 3.3 2 vEy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK [ VL 1
15 225-05006 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL vH 7 LyrYE g 1
16 229-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD (S VT =T 3 1
17 RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING EF 4bA7 5 2
i8 229-20201 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING APIVAL RN IA° 3 I
18 2289-20409 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING fhilAL v % 1
20 B31524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avk¥r (MU -h %) 7% 1
21 110-183086 TENSICN RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN fhaiAEs 3k 1
22 228-20003 TENSION RELEASE PLATE Ahalif4 1
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AhaNA{RY 7 1
24 229-07505 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ARIFITESET” 1
25 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT FRIFIVEILT FYD l
26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ARILFYHAE Y l
27 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING AFIFIvEIN 3 I
28 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FPek 98 % 1
29 229-07600 PRESSER BAR THTE Y I
30 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AHd 98 3TV i
31 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RARY" 1/4-40 1=8 1
32 S8-6090910-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 1=9 e35¥ 9/64-40 L=9 2
33 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER I UIEALD 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y B




REF. N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _____ . _1 DESCRIPTION __ .. ..__. LA . SE A Ay _
1 229-11408 FEED ADJUST ROD FruFasRyoY} 1
2 229-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN APVFIPERE ALY 1
3 $5-5090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
3 229-11606 FEES REGULATOR AUFAvEyE | 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING FPVFIVEIA A4 1
5 SS-TTZ0770-SH SCREW 3/76-28L=7 YWETRy 3/16-28 L=7 I
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AUFITI By i
8 229-12109 SPRING APYFIIEIE YA R 1
g 229-12000 PIN ArIFITEYE Y 1

10 229-11503 FEED DIAL LVAE RS 1

IT S3-BIZTE8GU-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =18 ¥5%y 3716-28 L=18 1

12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ySEvs Vil N 1

13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C e vC 1

14 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y3y 9/64-40 L=6 i

15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD ¥ vy dryoyp I

15 RO-U9ZZ702-00 RUFEER RING oIy I

17 229-12406 FEED REVERSE SPRING APVLR - & 1

18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed b2V 5 1

19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. X0un =930 (93) 1

20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APILN -5 DAY 1

71 RE-U500000-K0 E-RIRG EF 38375 T

22 229-11308 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FANLIVYIN F 1

23 229-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FANEIVIIITYY IA 2

24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZANLFIVE VA 2

25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LENK Lyrsys B 2

75 TTU-GE604 CURNECTING LIFK A VIR A z

27 229-10459 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. AVFANRTYY I {F3) 1

28 229-12703 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER oL - 1

29 $8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY 15/64-28 L=T 2

30 85-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y55y 9/64-40 L= 2

31 729-13205 FEED BAK SHETFT TITE 45 7 I

32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CH 4b4A7 13.8 1

33 B1613-012-400 FEED DOG A I A 1

34 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 I3y 1/8-44 LB 2

15 220-13354 FEED BASE ASM, ATYE £ (43) 1

18 PRL RIS BNJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FIVEITIIN FAT I

37 $8-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAETE 11/64-40 L= 5 2

38 228-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK FrUnt 3y 1

35 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2ANAPVT S 1

40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B FANMAIIE VB 1

3| S5-G0U0B20-3F SCREW 3/64-40 L=6 E55Y §/64-40 L=6 1

42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhyish §/32-28 1

43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ZAEVGT (73) 1

44 88-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IEFE 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

45 229-1515] FEED ARM COMPL. ¥ avh AseF (43) 1

45 SS§-TIZIRI0-SP SCREW3/16-28 L=15.5 TAETRy 3/F6-28 L=15.5 Q9]

47 Sp-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & viy D=10 H=8" 1

48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT A AN i

49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. U YAFAMI(43) 1

50 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2}

51 TZ5-13008 FEED RUCKER SHAFT BUSHING FEVS N AN Y

52 #02  B1636-581-000 NEEDLE BEARING RIS NS S PT 1

53 §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THETRY 11/64-40 L=T 1

54 RC-D150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAv 13.8 1

55 229-13156 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. AN 97 (%) i

55 SS-TIZIAT0-TP SUREW 3/16-28 L=T4 TWESTy 371628 T=14 0

57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 b b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

58 #0F  229-13800 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B Z{n{Fa0ayh (B) i

54 #03  B1613-012-100 FEED DOG N 1 H

60 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING APy rAL 1

51 TI75-0415% THRUST COLLAR ASH. PR Y S VAV LICEY; 1

62 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=6 (n

63 RO-0781961-00 RUBBER RING oV 1

64 228-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT APIN -3 i

£5 229-12802 FEED LEVER METAL AL -y 7R i

56 SN-BUR I050-TF SUREW Ry W8 LETD I

67 SH-8061010-TP SCREW AZY M6 L=10 i

68 229-15300 RIVING SHAFT CRANK ¥ Iny kryrRvd 1

69 §5-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IhEIRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1

NOTE (#:38)

#01... . FOR JE,JA
#02....FOR JE,J4 & SELECTIVE PART(A~D)
#03....FOR JA,JH

- 10 —

JE. JAH
JE, JAR B USBIRE & (A~D)
JA,JHA



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

aptiilEaled

11 -



REF.NG _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ ___ . DESCRIPTION _________. oy A ALy
1 229-24708 DIL SIGHT WINDOW 7T 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ' oyyre 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YT ARIVIN AT 1
4 $5-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE FIIN AT IR T 1
6 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 229-25101 0IL FELT PRESSER dYV2TTIRMAYT 1
8 229-24153 0IL RETURN TUBE ASM. hvvagn 47 {23) 1
9 229-24302 KOLDER hyyagne £7 A4z {1)

10 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy L21
11 229-24500 OIL TUBE HYEITIN 7 1
12 229-24807 TUBE HOLDER ,LOWER N AT ATV 1
13 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fam 33 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 229-24906 SPRING MUEUEEUE S5 Sall M i
15 229-25002 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW YEYT YT ALN) INFITEY Y I
16 229-23056 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. XT38 Y7 R4(03) 1
17 229-23304 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥ U7 8 NIrr44 {1
18 SL-4030851-8F  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥+ h k9% FAT 2%V M3 L=8 (3)
19 229-23007 OIL PUMP Y7 A (1)

20 229-23700 OIL PUMP IMPTLLER YN G- (1}

21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 497 AfhFy D=3 L=10 (3)

22 229-23205 LUBRICATING Q1L PUMP COVER v 4474 (1)

23 229-23809 QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER FuT A hi( (1)

24 229-23403 PLUNGER 7YY ¥ {1

25 229-23601 PLUNGER SCREW VA Vo el B (1

26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7Sy Y-y (1)

27 229-23908 HOOK BRIVING SHAFT 01 TUBE JEYT hEIvIAN {7 H

28 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 bRy 11/64-40 1=9.5 1

29 229-24005 0IL PUMP SUPPORT v a4yFay i

- 12 -



7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

b ates

-13 -



REF, N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vy _ A1 Qry

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 775 &I 43 [
2 116-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 77 3% 7Y (n
3 110-24700 GASKET F7 38 ) N oeky {1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSEION (Sak s ol {4)
5 S$5-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=17 ¥Ry 5/16-24 L=7 {1
6 RO-1082401-00" RUBBER RING oV 1)
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 8 Ty A TvYE {1
8 110-24106 SPRING ¥ 7E BFYAT & (n
9 RE-1000000-K0O  E-RING 10 El 4bA7 10 (N
10 110-24510 BRACKET ¥ FFAFY SN YAOE (1)
11 SH-G062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 Oyh7E Wb (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DYHIFYE M6 132 (2)
i3 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY (2)
14 SH-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyArE Bb (n
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD e yraay s (n
16 229-3425] KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. ¥ 7r{R(43) 1
17 229-34509 ENEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ FR1EIN - (n
18 229-34608 KNEE PRESS PLATE ROD ¥ TFEFT S ()
19 229-34400 KNEE PRESS PLATE RUBBER v# 7IET A (1
20 229-34202 KNEE PRESS PLATE ¥ 774 (n
71 229-34301 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER ¥ TR{Ax (0
22 - SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12. oAz kb M6 L=12 (D)
23

229-31703 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD _ (S0 v W) i

—14 —



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
VI N PATCP & s TE

— 15 -

REF.NO XOTE _ _PARTRNO. ____ ____DPESCRIPTION kv _ *A 4. ____ __ _Qv
1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. A ARERT - (23) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER & AT BN -A (n
3 229-33501 BELT COVER 4 CaP A ORMIA -AXYYT (n
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B ASM. A BRBA -BOEYT 9) (1)
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B A WbAn B (1)
[ 729-33758 BELT COVER 5 CAP ASH, AARAN ~BTR(7E) (T
7 229-33907 BELT COVER SUPPORT .A AT BN -3FaY (5
8 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW & LMIRT -ARRRS (2)
9 858-4121415-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 Y54 b & 5X10.5X1 (D
I SK-3E12000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TWET5y D=4, 1 L=20 {2y
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v Ik 4.5K10X0.8 (2}
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. ARRYRF Oy ) i

14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION BRACKET Ik hratyk oy 4 (1)
15 §5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3 11/64-40 L=5 (1
16 27928907 THREAD TENSTON D1SK NIRT 7 2y
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {pFIIA 3 {1
18 229-28808 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFavydut (1}
19 $5-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE B4E 2T AAELAR (1)
21 229-28303 RUBBER BRAKE (¥ 3T 4 1
22 229-28105 POSITIONING FINGER v );
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 vy D=4.9 §=2.6 (1)
24 55-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.% TALIEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (0
25 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bA%Y 11/64-40 L=5 )]
76 0528709 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET TN ¥ {1
27 229-27305 BOBBIN BASE Thexd 4 (1
28 229-27404 BOBBIN PULLEY 1AEIR (D
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER POST {MET (N
a0 SK-3412000-8C WOOD SCREW B=4.1 L=20 whEIRY  D=4.1 L=20 2

K3 WE-0450826-5C WASHER 4. BAI0K0.5 ESF T % 4.5X10X0.8 )



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SN

REF.NO = NOTE __ _PART NO. = __ DESCRIYPTION ______ ___. LI S S S, Quy_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, {bAFYEF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARYETLR A {2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S Evir ] {2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h3x0rd 37933y {2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST AhYEITY 7 (2)
8 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3333y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMAFE TYANF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 12475 957 17 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 114705 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {ha5E B (P1) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {RATE Y% 7 ey
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 yhrFyN M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {ha7E 9 (¥4) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F _ {(2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASEER nAF i 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 nyArFYL M5 {(2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFl M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3 bk 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 16 —



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8500H
DDL—-8500H HERS

1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Vor ety 43 i
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H MF Y I5u 1)
3 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN TRTvHE - 1
4 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR MIF 9 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AT Fa-I0 3 1
6 110-73558 THREAD TENSTION ASM. {bFaY7 73 1
7 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {ha-7 N % I)
8 1146-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE {HA) 7-h Ah7vH (HA) 1
9 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING £30ky Yur M % 1
10 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIE - FEAEL 1
11 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NFE - AN 1
12 110-91709 POSITIONING FINGER by A H 1
13 B1109-555-H0B  THROAT PLATE {H) nI{4 H 1
14 Bi613-555-H00 FEED DOG (H) i7In | 1
15 B1213-552~-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN FFvyada- FI-wIEY 1
16 110-92459 LUBRICATING BOBEIN ASM. Fapah v 723 1
17 5$§-6080320-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
18 #01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 ny 134 130 1
19 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 ny DBX1 £21 1
20 110-92301 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FIAVEY Vy7 N XAy 1
21 116-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK A% N 3hh 1
22 B1511-543-BBA  HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avFRT 43 (AVh -b YE) 1

NOTE {iE32)

#01... FOR JE

17 -

JEH



11.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8500A
DDL—-8500A #HEARH

|
|
| 7
- @ )
| | 12
| |
| |
1 D @
p |
| © |
l |
E 11 10 g |
L o e e e ] |
REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _____ |4 S S ary
1 229-40506 FEED DIAL A A7) 1
2 BI613-012-100  FEED DOG 1 a1 1
3 BS117-552-A00  BOBBIN ey 1
4 B1i09-012-10B  THROAT PLATE (1) nI{R I i
5 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FHITY hh (93) i
6 BE1505-227-T0-A PRESSER SPRING 1T THL F3-vIN 2 1
7 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAX] #9 nY DAX] & 9 1
8 110-73756 THREAD TENSIGN ASM. 4VFIYY 73 1
9 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING {RPIN % (n
10 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET {MFI-3 & -1 o (1
1 P3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING IMFIIIN R (1)
#01 MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NM65 N ¥2AYY 134 NMES 1

NOTE (3£3&)

#01....FOR JE

- 18 —

JEH



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF P A T S 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
P NO Rt [E NO Sl NO i NO

B11909-012-108 2 46 SD-0490261-8SpP 15 23 TA-0850604-R0O 2 5 6 3

B1109-C12-10B 18 4 SD-0720331-SP 8 13 TA-1250406-R0 2 3% 6 2

B1109-552-000 2 53 SD-1000801-8H 10 47 TA-1250705-R0 2 6 6 2

B1109-555-H0B 17 13 SE-4301041-8R 12 21 TA-20005G2-R0 2 10 6 10

B1114-012-000 17 3 SK-3412000-5C 15 11 TA-2101002-R0O 2 11 6 4

B1213-552-000-4 17 15 SK-3412600-8C 15 30 6 6

B1305-012-0A0 6 14 SL-4030851-5F 12 18 WP-0450826-5C 15 12 8 29

B1306-155-0A0 6 16 SM-4051405-SE i6 12 WP-0450826-SC 15 31 8 33

B1306-155-0R0 6 13 SK-6061610-SC 16 6 WP-0480856-SP i0 57 g 28

B1306-155-0C0 6 12 SK-8061010-TP 10 67 WP-050G1016-SD 15 10 8 30

B1307-155-0A0 6 19 SH-8061050-TP 10 66 We-1702600-30 16 198 g8 27

B1307-3155-0B0 6 18 SM-8063012-TR 14 13 WS-0510002-KN 16 16 8 24

B1308-155-0A0 6 21 SM-9061203-SE 14 22 8 25

B1403-553-000 17 1% SM-9061853-8R 14 14 100-04109 2 52 8 26

B14G8-552-000 4 8 SM-9062053-5SR 4 11 110-00619 2 g 8 i

B1419-553-000 17 11 S5S-2110920-TP 2 36 110-01500 2 22 8 10

B1505-227-T00-A 18 & 58-4080620-TP 10 34 110-05204 4 7 8 5

B1505-552-000-A 17 5 SS-4110515-SP 15 15 110-06509 8 T 8§ 16

B1511-543-BBA 17 22 55-4110915-Sp 6 33 110-08604 10 26 8 4

B1521-555-000 8 2 855-4120615-SP 2 19 110-0D8703 i0 25 8§ 14

B1524-012-0BA 8 20 SS-4120615-8P 2 20 110-10410 10 20 8§ 12

B1613-012-A00 10 33 55-4120615-SP 12 6 1106-18108 8 23 g8 15

Bi1613-012-100 10 59 55-4120915-SP 2 7 110-18306 g 21 4 18

51613-012-100 18 2 $85-4120915-8P 2 40 110-23017 14 2 4 16

B1613-565-H00 17 14 S5-4120915-8P 6 28 110-24015 14 7 4 34

B1636-581-C00 10 52 55-4120%15-8P 6 34 110-24106 14 8 10 12

B1830-127-0A0 6 24 85-4121415-8P 15 9 110-24205 14 15 10 43

B1837-012-0A0 6 42 SS5-4150915-SP 12 4 110-24510 14 10 10 27

51903-552-000 4 9 55-4150915-SP 12 13 110-24700 14 3 10 23

B1905-541-B00 4 o S5-6060210-SP 2 44 110-28C08 2 35 16 24

B3111-126-000 18 10 SS-6080320-Sp 1717 110-39062 4 5 10 40

B3114-232-000 17 7 S5-6080410-8p 2 3 110-39070 4 4 10 13

B3118-552-E0¢ 2 34 SS-6090620-SP it 14 110-47057 14 1 10 22

B9117-552-A00 18 3 $5-6090620-8P 10 30 110-47107 14 4 10 1

$S5-6090620-SP 10 41 110-73558 17 6 10 2

CM-3002000-B1 2 49 85-6080656-SP 4 19 110-73756 18 8 10 4

CM-3002000-01 2 48 $8-6090670-TP 6 5 110-91006 17 8 10 5

CM-3002001-A1 2 51 S5-6090670-TP 10 3 110-91204 17 9 10 7

CM-3002001-01 2 50 55-6090910-8P 8 32 110-91303 17 4 10 10

CQ-2520000-00 iz 10 S5-6110420-TP 6 30 110-31600 17 2 19 9

55-6110610-TP 2 38 110-91659 17 1 10 8

13128-555-D00 18 9 88-6111010-TP 12 28 110-91709 17 12 10 19

D3129-555-D00 18 11 53-6121860-SP 10 11 110-91907 17 21 0 17

SS§-6661110-SP 4 17 110-92301 17 20 10 64

MC-2005006-50 18 12 58-6700710-SH 14 5 110-92459 17 16 10 28

MC-2005009-00 6 44 88-708051C-TP 6 g 110-92558 18 5 10 65

MC-2005013-04 17 18 $S8-7081310-SP 15 24 111-41108 6 43 16 39

MDA -3100BG900 18 7 §8-7091110-8P 8 § 180-77503 2 47 10 51

MDB-100B1400 6 11 88-7110350-8P 15 19 10 &0

MDB-100B2100 17 19 85§5-7110510-8P 10 37 229-00401 2 8 10 556

' 88-7110540-8P 2 55 229-00609 2 18 10 31

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 SS8-7110740-TP 10 53 229-00757 2 4 10 35

NM-6050001-SE 16 17 85-7111120-8P 10 69 228-01003 2 45 10 38

NM-6060001-SE 14 12 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 2295-01201 2 42 10 58

NM-6160511-SE 16 18 38-7121410-TP 10 44 229-01250 2 41 1¢ 15

NS-6680410-SP 10 42 §§8-7121410-TP 10 56 229-01300 2 43 10 45

SS-TI121610-SP 10 46 228-01409 6 1 10 48

RC-03150001-KP 10 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 229-02159 2 1 10 68

RC-015000%-KP 10 54 S8-8090670-SP 2 32 229-02209 2 2 6 31

RC-1850001-KP 4 22 §8-8110410-TP 6 37 229-02605 2 b4 6 35

RE-0500000-K0 8 6 55-8110510-SP 15 25 228-03009 4 31 6 27

RE-0500000-K0 8 9 SS-8150710-SP 2 33 229-03108 4 15 6 32

RE-0500000-K0 8 11 88-8150710-8P 10 29 229-03157 4 10 6 40

RE-0500000-K0 8 17 §5-8151150-Sp 4 1 229-03207 4 25 6 38

RE-0500000-K0 i0 18 585-8151550-8P 4 30 229-03306 4 27 6 39

RE-{0500000-K0 10 21 55-8660610-TP 4 12 229-03405 4 20 6 36

RE-1000000-K0 14 9 S5-8660610-TP 4 24 229-03504 4 21 6 29

RO-0291801-00 4 33 S5-8660610-TP 10 50 229-03702 4 28 4 3

RO-0371801-00 8 3 $5-8650610-TP 10 62 229-033900 4 32 4 2

R0O-0442401-00 4 13 55-8660810-TP 6 15 229-04007 4 26 8 22

RO-0781901-00 10 63 S5-8660810-TP 6 i7 229-04155 4 23 8 18

RO-0922702-00 10 16 8$S-8660810-TP g 20 229-04155 10 49 8 19

RG-10824G1-00 14 6 55-8660810-TP 6 22 229-04155 10 61 2 21

RO-1952401-00 12 2 S5-8660810-TP 8§ 31 229-05004 6 23 2 37

55-8681650-TP 4 11 229-05103 6 25 2 17

SD-0380552-SL 2 16 229-05202 6 26 6 7

-19 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 73

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S NS P ibiin m N fiid Y &k mo N
229-21200 2 2% | 229-45355 2 23
229-21308 2 24
229-21407 2 25
229-21506 2 28
229-21605 2 30
229-21704 2 28
229-21803 227
229-23007 1219
229-23056 12 16
229-23205 12 22
229-23304 1217
229-23403 12 24
229-23502 12 28
229-23601 1225
229-23700 12 20
229-23809 12 23
229-23908 12 27
229-24005 1229
229-24153 12 8
229-24302 129
229-24401 123
229-24500 1211
229-24609 12 5
229-24708 121
_ 229-24807 1212
— 229-24906 12 14
229-25002 12 15
229-25]01 12T
229-27206 4 29
228-27305 15 27
229-27354 15 13
229-27404 15 23
229-27602 15 29
229-28105 15 22
229-28303 16 2]
229-28402 15 20
229-28501 15 14
229-2870% 15 26
229-28808 15 18
229-28907 15 16
229-29004 15 17
229-30309 16 14
229-30358 16 1
229-30408 16 10
229-30507 16 9
229-30705 16 7
229-30804 16 &
229-30803 16 4
229-31000 16 3
229-31109 16 2
229-31208 16 15
229-31307 16 11
229-31406 16 8
228-31703 14 23
229-32503 2 13
229-32552 2 12
229-32602 2 14
229-32701 2 15
229-32909 6 41
229-33402 15 2
229-33451 15 1
228-33501 15 3
229-33600 15 5
228-33659 15 4
229-33758 15 6
229-33907 15 7
229-34004 15 8
229-34202 14 20
229-34251 14 16
229-34301 14 21
229-34400 14 19
229-34509 l4 17
229-34608 14 18
229-40506 15 1
229-41306 0 36
229-45307 2 31




.-. u Kl® JUKI 32

BELRD., SHEBE
JUK! CORPORATION Yo order or for further

information,
please contact:

HIORA-Y PR PRHREROEDFER{EET2ENHYET.

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HIOA—YYZ ML, 1996ENAREOERBTHER LT DOTT.

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1996.

97 - 05 Printed in Japan (F



